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*Other damage includes defoliation,
discoloration, flagging and topkill
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** Mortality not mapped within all fires

Bark Beetle
Fire
Other
Total

Mortality Acreage

6,102
1,766

0
7,868

¬4 4(

¬8 9(

¬8 9(

¬3 6(

¬4 4(

Mineral

Tree Mortality
< 1.0 TPA

1.0 - 10.0 TPA

> 10.1 TPA

Other Damage*

Fire Perimeters**

Area Surveyed

Park Service Land

2006 Aerial Survey Results: Lassen Volcanic National Park


